STATE OF ILLINOIS

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

Division of Banking



PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, the Division of Banking recognizes that, Hurricane Florence will be negatively affecting the southeastern region of the United States beginning on or about September 11, 2018 which will interfere physically with conduct of normal business operations at state-chartered banking offices, savings banks, and trust companies throughout the that area, and any branches thereof carrying on the business of banking.

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to Section 2 of the Banking Emergencies Act [205 ILCS 610/2], the Division of Banking authorizes state-chartered banking offices, savings banks, and trust companies located in Illinois, and any branches thereof carrying on the business of banking, to close for all or part of the normal business beginning on the day of September 11, 2018, and thereafter, until such time as normal business operations are no longer affected by the emergency.

Dated this 12th day of September 2018.

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION of the State of Illinois,

Bryan Schneider, Secretary

Division of Banking

Kerri A. Doll Director